3 (2006) 89–98
Applied Clay Science 3
Oxidation of aniline over titania pillared montmorillonite clays
Neelam Jagtap, Veda Ramaswamy ⁎
Catalysis Division, National Chemical Laboratory, Pune 411008, India
Received 25 August 2005; received in revised form 31 March 2006; accepted 5 April 2006
Available online 19 May 2006

Physicochemical characterization data of TiO2 pillared
montmorillonite
Sample Hydrothermal
crystallization
conditions
TiO2
content a
(wt.%)
Crystallinityof
TiO2 (%)b
Crystallite
size of
TiO2
c (nm)
Na–clay – – – –
SHT-150-1 150 °C, 1 h 56 48 4.2
SHT-150-2 150 °C, 2 h 58 61 4.3
SHT-150-6 150 °C, 6 h 53 64 4.5
SHT-150-12 150 °C, 12 h 65 62 4.7
SHT-150-24 150 °C, 24 h 62 68 4.2
SHT-200-2 200 °C, 2 h 58 63 4.7
SHT-250-2 250 °C, 2 h 57 60 5.2
USHT-150-2 150 °C, 2 h 21 66 3.9
USHT-200-2 200 °C, 2 h 30 67 4.7
USHT-250-2 250 °C, 2 h 30 67 5.4
S None 55 37 4.5